

No. ____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

WPEM, LLC

Petitioner,

v.

SOTI, INC.,

Respondent.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit*

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Ramey & Schwaller, LLP
William P. Ramey, III
Texas Bar No. 24027643
wramey@rameyfirm.com
5020 Montrose Blvd., Ste. 800
Houston, Texas 77006
(713)426-3923
(832)900-4941 (fax)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... i

PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS..... ii

RULE 29.6 STATEMENT iii

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... iv

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES vii

OPINIONS BELOW..... 1

JURISDICTION 1

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY
PROVISIONS 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE
PETITION..... 4

 A. THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS
 ERRED IN NOT APPLYING THE PRESUMPTION
 OF VALIDITY UNDER §282 TO LIMIT A DISRICT
 COURT’S DISCRETION TO AWARD FEES
 UNDER §285..... 5

 B. THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS
 ERROED IN NOT APPLYING THIS COURT’S
 CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVDIENCE
 STANDARD TO INVALIDATE A PATENT BY
 ALLOWING THE DISRICT COURT DISCRETION
 TO AWARD FEES UNDER §285 BASED UPON
 ASSERTED BUT UNPROVEN GROUNDS OF
 INVALIDITY 7, 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Microsoft Corp. v. i4i Ltd. P'ship</i> , 564 U.S. 91, 131 S. Ct. 2238 (2011).....	8
<i>Vehicle Interface Techs., LLC v. Jaguar Land Rover N. Am., LLC</i> , Civil Action No. 12-1285-RGA, 2015 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 171964 (D. Del. 2015).....	5

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
35 U.S.C. §282	i, 2, 4

Other Other Authorities

Gregory Dolin and Irena Manta, <i>Taking Patents</i> , 73 Wash. & Lee L. Rev. 719, 775-96 (2016).	1
